Sacred Heart College Sorrento

Year Nine
2020

20687 09B

ALL ORDERS MUST BE COMPLETED
Online at www.campion.com.au
by Friday 27th December 2019
Using "6S6T" as your code

Orders can still be placed past the 'return date' but it may incur a late fee.
PREPACKAGED DELIVERY SERVICE
STUDENT GIVEN NAME(s) STUDENT SURNAME

ADDRESS

SUBURB STATE POST CODE

PARENT/GUARDIAN MOBILE/PHONE NUMBER

L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1]
PARENT EMAIL ADDRESS
- REQUIRED

SCHOOL SUPPLIED STUDENT
EMAIL ADDRESS

Your home delivery order will be dispatched the week ending 17th January 2020 if placed on or before the cut-off date of Friday
27th December 2019.

The delivery service is FREE for orders placed by Friday 27th December 2019. After this date a delivery charge of up to $17.50 will
be charged.

C A M p | Q N Your Campion Store Contact Us
751 Marshall Road, MALAGA WA 6090 08 62402778
EDUCATION .
A.B.N. 33 074 318 602 wasales@campion.com.au

Please ensure you keep a copy of your order, as the Original will be retained by us for office use.



How to order your resources

Helping your school / college

Please be aware that shopping with Campion, your school's/college's preferred supplier, ensures you receive the correct items and editions. You
are also supporting your school/college as Campion assists your school community in many ways.

Options to order
Home delivery

Order online at www.campion.com.au before the date on the front of your resource list to guarantee supply of all items. All online orders
must be prepaid.

Ordering instructions

1. Log on to www.campion.com.au

2. Click on Online ordering for parents and students.

3. Create your account.

Please note: Creating an account enables you to track your delivery through Australia Post, place orders for multiple students in multiple
schools with just one payment, amend your order and retrieve digital access for ebooks.

. Select your school and enter in your 4-digit Resource List code, which is on the front page of this resource list.

5. Select the year level and then choose the items you want to purchase. Then click on continue.

6. Enter in your delivery option and complete details.

7. Review and complete purchase.
8
9

N

. Once completed an order confirmation will be sent to your email address.
. If you have purchased any ebooks you will receive a separate activation email. You will need to follow the instructions within the email to
complete the set up of each product.

Late Orders
Orders can still be placed online after your school's cutoff date, however these are considered late orders and may incur additional charges.
Delivery of these orders cannot be guaranteed prior to the commencement of the school year.

'While You Wait' collection service (Malaga or Willetton)

Please note long delays can be experienced in the two weeks prior to the commencement of the school year and availability of all stock lines cannot
be guaranteed at this time. All back ordered items will be posted and a delivery fee will apply.

Malaga - 751 Marshall Road, Malaga (next to Stratco) Willetton - 28 Kembla Way, Willetton

CAMPI@N

CATION

[CAMP IO e

Trading Hours

Monday - Friday 9:00 am - 5:00 pm

Extended Trading Hours 8:30 am - 5:00 pm(20th Jan 2020 - 8th Feb 2020) Saturdays 8:30am - 2:00pm(Jan 25th, Feb 1st & Feb 8th 2020)
Closed — Sundays & Public Holidays

Refunds

Refunds will be given on TEXTBOOKS/WORKBOOKS ONLY in NEW condition up to end of February 2020 or 2 weeks after the purchase date
(whichever is later).

Digital products and Stationery items cannot be refunded.

We will gladly refund or exchange any goods deemed faulty from the manufacturer.

Have a Question?

Our website has answers to just about every question you might have, whether it's how to place your order, how to access your digital products or
where to find our Retail Service Centres.
Visit www.campion.com.au/parents and find the answers you need quickly and easily.
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Please tick the items required in the box provided l
4}

Item Item Qty Unit Total
Office Use Description No. Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$

RESOURCE LIST

Please note that there are digital products (eCode or
cCode) on this Resource List. These items can only be
ordered online, and cannot be refunded. These products are
single user licences and are only valid for 1 year (unless
otherwise stated).

COMPULSORY STATIONERY

All students are required to use a diary to help them with
organisation and study. Students can either use a hard copy
diary or an electronic diary.

Students can purchase a College Diary (specifically
tailored for Sacred Heart) from the College at the
commencement of the 2020 school year.

This can be purchased at a cost of $11.00 by emailing
fees@sacredheart.wa.edu.au and this will be added to your
College fee account.

It is not compulsory for students(in Years 9 to 12) to
purchase the College Diary, other hard copy diaries
recommended by the College are:

Colplan Student Diary 2020

Study Quest Diary 2020 (Student Series, Createl Publishing)

The following list of items is a compulsory purchase.

P52830 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus Il
P56414 Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear
P56095 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Blue Medium
P56096 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Red Medium
P56094 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Black Medium
P52001 Pencil (2B) Goldfaber
P55517 Eraser Plastic Pencil Large Vinyl - Faber
P50547 Earphones Ear Bud With In Ear Drivers
Retain from previous year
P52082 USB Pocket Flash Drive 16GB - NO RETURNS
P50063 Portable Hard Drive USB 3.0 1TB 10
Retain from previous year

1 34.95 34.95
1 0.75 0.75
2 0.35 0.70
2 0.35 0.70
2 0.35 0.70
2 0.55 1.10
1 0.80 0.80
1 13.75 13.75

0 N O o~ WON -

1 11.95 11.95
1 119.95 119.95

U0 Dbooopbpo

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION
Digital Resource (charged on College fee account) $15
P55449 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Red Refillable 11
P15489 NRSV Catholic Youth Bible International Edition H/B 4E [St Mary's Press] 12
(New Edition for 2020)
Can retain older edition from previous year

N

1.95 3.90
1 59.95 59.95

Do

ART

No resources required.

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 13 | 1 1.95 1.95
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Please tick the items required in the box provided l

v
Item Item Qty Unit Total
Office Use Description No. Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$
ASTRONOMY
No resources required.
CHILDCARE
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 14 | 1 1.95 1.95
CUSTOM JEWELLERY DESIGN
(Technology & Enterprise)
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 15 | 1 1.95 1.95
P58197 Visual Art Diary A4 110gsm 60 Sheet/120 Page 16 Q 1 5.45 5.45
DRAMA A
P55567 Exercise Book 225x175mm 8mm 48 Page 17 | 1 0.55 0.55
DRAMA B
P55567 Exercise Book 225x175mm 8mm 48 Page 18 | 1 0.55 0.55
DESIGN
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 19 | 1 1.95 1.95
ENGINEERING
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 20 | 1 1.95 1.95
ENGLISH (MAINSTREAM)
Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00
P55153 Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page 21 | 1 1.90 1.90
P55449 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Red Refillable 22 | 1 1.95 1.95
P02055 Boy in the Striped Pyjamas (Red Fox edn) [John Boyne] 23 | 1 19.99 19.99
P12438 Road to Winter (P/B) [Mark Smith] 24 | 1 19.99 19.99
P07496 CliffsComplete: Romeo and Juliet [William Shakespeare] 25 | 1 22.99 22.99
ENGLISH (FOCUS)
Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00
P55153 Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page 26 | 1 1.90 1.90
P55449 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Red Refillable 27 | 1 1.95 1.95
P02172 Once (P/B) [Morris Gleitzman] 28 [l | 1 16.99 16.99
ENGLISH (EXTENSION)
Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00
P55449 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Red Refillable 29 | 1 1.95 1.95
P55153 Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page 30 | 1 1.90 1.90
P08083 Lord of the Flies (Educational edn) 2E [William Golding] 31 | 1 19.99 19.99
P10686 Changeover, The [Mahy] 32 | 1 16.99 16.99
P04729 Much Ado About Nothing (Cambridge School) 3E [Spencer (Ed.)] 33 | 1 16.95 16.95
P10042 Inside and Out and Back Again [Lai] 34 | 1 16.95 16.95

FOOD IN THE FAST LANE
No resources required.
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Office Use

Please tick the items required in the box provided l

Description

Item
No.

P}

Item Qty Unit Total
Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$

P55114
P55153
P00445

P00452

P55449
P55153
P02172

P55153
P55442
P11071

P55110
P55153
P05705

FRENCH

Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00

Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Red

Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page

Tapis Volant 1 - Student Textbook (4E) [Zemiro et al]
Retain from previous year

Tapis Volant 1 - Workbook with USB (4E) [Zemiro et al]
Retain from previous year

FUNCTIONAL LITERACY

Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00

Display Book A4 20 Pocket Red Refillable

Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page

Once (P/B) [Morris Gleitzman]

HUMANITIES

Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00

Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page

Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable

Oxford Big Ideas WA Humanities & Soc Sci 9 (Print&Digital) [Saldais]
This text can be on-sold to prospective students or passed
on to siblings at parents’ discretion. On 1 January 2020,
digital access to the Obook, the online resources and PDF
textbook provided by Oxford University Press, will be
reactivated for the new student's use.

Textbooks can be purchased second hand and the online
textbook will be still valid.

JAPANESE

Additional $14 subject fee applies.

Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00

Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black

Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page

Katakana In 48 Minutes - Student Cards Set [Quakenbush & lkeda]
Retain from previous year
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39
40
41

42
43
44

45
46
47

-

4.95 4.95
1.90 1.90
1 62.95 62.95

1 43.95 43.95

U DDUo

-

1.95 1.95
1.90 1.90
16.99 16.99

oo

N

1.90 3.80
1.95 1.95
57.95 57.95

Dpoo

1 4.95 4.95
1.90 1.90
1 25.95 25.95

oo

@ Denotes Price G.S.T. Exempt



Office Use

Please tick the items required in the box provided l

Description

Item
No.

P}

Item Qty Unit Total
Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$

P55659
P56353
P56414
P52830

MATHEMATICS (MAINSTREAM)
Graph Book A4 10mm squares 48 Page
Protractor 10 cm 180 4" Half Circle

Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear

Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus Il
Retain from previous year

Please Choose ONE of the Items Below

48
49
50
51

1.05 4.20
0.45 0.45
0.75 0.75
34.95 34.95

oopoo

Choose One

P11254

E00165

Cambridge AC Essential Maths Gold Yr 9 (Print & Digital) 2E [Greenwood et

al]

No digital activation code purchase is required if

purchasing a new copy of the text book.

Please be careful if purchasing second hand as the 2nd
edition (2E) book is required for this course. If

purchasing second hand copy of the text book you will need
to purchase the 2E digital reactivation access code.

Digital AC Ess Maths Gold 9 Reactivation (Access Code) 2E
Can only order online at www.campion.com.au — no refunds
The reactivation code is only necessary if the textbook is
purchased second hand. Please choose carefully, as once
purchases the digital reactivation code cannot be refunded.

52

53

| 1 69.95 69.95

ORDER ONLINE 1 19.95 19.95

P55659
P56353
P56414
P52830

P55659
P56353
P56414
P52830

MATHEMATICS 1

Digital Resource Maths Pathways(charged on College fee
account) $75.90

Parents must not purchase a textbook for Year 9 Mathematics
1. Second hand text books will not be used and should not

be purchased.

Students will receive access to MathsPathways Mathematics
Learning Platform.

Graph Book A4 10mm squares 48 Page
Protractor 10 cm 180 4" Half Circle

Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear

Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus Il
Retain from previous year

MATHEMATICS 2

Digital Resource Maths Pathways(charged on College fee
account) $75.90

Parents must not purchase a textbook for Year 9 Mathematics
2. Second hand text books will not be used and should not

be purchased.

Students will receive access to MathsPathways Mathematics
Learning Platform.

Graph Book A4 10mm squares 48 Page
Protractor 10 cm 180 4" Half Circle

Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear

Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus Il
Retain from previous year
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58
59
60
61

1.05 4.20
0.45 0.45
0.75 0.75
34.95 34.95

oopo

1.05 4.20
0.45 0.45
0.75 0.75
34.95 34.95

opoon
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Please tick the items required in the box provided l
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Item Item Qty Unit Total
Office Use Description No. Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$
MATHEMATICS (EXTENSION OR ADVANCED)
P55659 Graph Book A4 10mm squares 48 Page 62 | 4 1.05 4.20
P56353 Protractor 10 cm 180 4" Half Circle 63 | 1 0.45 0.45
P56414 Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear 64 | 1 0.75 0.75
P52830 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus Il 65 | 1 34.95 34.95
Retain from previous year
P04696 Cambridge AC Essential Maths Yr 9 (Print & Digital) 3E [Greenwood et al] 66 | 1 69.95 69.95
(New Edition for 2020)
This is a new edition for 2020. No second hand Reactivation
Code is available.
MONEY & YOU
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 67 4 1 1.95 1.95
METALS TECHNOLOGY
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 68 | 1 1.95 1.95
MEDIA
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 69 | 1 1.95 1.95
P55571 Exercise Book 225x175mm 8mm 96 Page 70 [l | 1 0.90 0.90
MUSIC
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 71 | 1 1.95 1.95
P55910 Music Book 297x248mm 15 leaf/30 pages Spirax #567 72 | 1 3.80 3.80
P10723 In Tune With Music Bk 1 - Student Book (4E) [Dorricott et al] 73 | 1 76.95 76.95
P01697 Master Your Theory Grade 2 (Revised edn) E18228 [Duicie Holland] 74 | 1 19.95 19.95
MUSICAL THEATRE
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 75 | 1 1.95 1.95
P55959 Notebook A5 200 Page Q570/P570 2 Pockets 76 | 1 3.80 3.80
SCIENCE
Digital Text Education Perfect (charged on College fee
account) $25.00
P55111 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Blue 77 | 1 4.95 4.95
-OR -
P55474 Document Wallet A4 Blue with Elastic Cord 78 | 1 4.75 4.75
P55153 Binder Book A4 8mm 128 Page 79 | 1 1.90 1.90
P04163 Oxford AC Science 9 (Print&Digital) [Silvester] 80 | 1 67.95 67.95
All students in Years 7-10 are required to have a Lab Coat
for Science. These are to be purchased from the Uniform
Shop for $40 and can be retained from previous years.
SPORTS SCIENCE AND FITNESS
No resources required.
TEXTILES
Highly recommended to purchase a pack of pins.
Additional cost for own fabric/ zip materials.
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 81 | 1 1.95 1.95
WOOD TECHNOLOGY
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 82 | 1 1.95 1.95
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Please tick the items required in the box provided l

v
Item Item Qty Unit Total
Office Use Description No. Reqd Reqd Price$ Amount$
Number of Boxes ticked:
Delivery, packaging & handling $0.00
ESTIMATED AMOUNT DUE $

(PRICES CORRECT AT 26/11/19)
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